Dyal Singh Evening College
(A Full-Fledged Day College)
University of Delhi

Academic Planning Committee
Under the aegis of IQAC
Organises
Enhancing Research Skills: A Comprehensive Workshop on

Research Methodology




Date: April 01, 2025
09:30 AM Inauguration
10:00-11:20 Session |
11:20-12:30 Season Il
12:30 - 1:30 Lunch
1:30-2:40 Session Il
2:40-3:50 Session IV
3:50- 4:00 Overall Report
Presentation
4:00 PM

Schedule: Day 1

Time: 9:30 AM Onwards

Welcome and Kulgeet along with Deep
Prajwalan

Style Manual

Conceptualising Topic Management and
Defining a Research Proposal

Leveraging Al powered Tools for Exploring the
latest trends in Academic Writing

Open- Access Publishing

Vote of Thanks

Venue: Seminar Hall

Dr. Avani Bhatnagar/Dr. Reena Kapoor

Chair-Prof. Poonam Gupta
Resource Person-Prof. Vikas Kumar
Verma
Moderator - Dr. Amit

Chair- Prof. Brati Biswas
Resource Person- Dr. Akhilesh
Moderator - Dr. Vijayant Kumar Singh

Chair- Prof. Alka
Resource Person- Dr. Nikhil Singh
Moderator - Mr. Ravi Raj

Chair- Prof. P. R. Thaper
Resource Person- Dr. Rajesh
Moderator - Dr. Atul Vaibhav

Dr. Guntaj

Dr. Ekta Shaikh



Schedule: Day 2

Date: April 02, 2025 Time: 9:00 AM Onwards Venue: Department Wise

Time
9:30-10:30
10:30-11:30
11:30-12:30

12:30-1:30

Time
9:00-9:30
9:30-10:00
10:00-10:30

10:30-11:00

Department of Political Science

Topic Resource Person
Conceptualising Research Prof. Manju
How to Formulate a Research Question Dr. Bhavna Suman
How to Conduct a Literature Review and Use Academic Dr. Pramod Singh

Referencing Styles
The Importance of Political Inquiry Dr. Ekta Shaikh

Department of Commerce

Topic Resource Person
Basic research Topic and Identification of Research Problem Dr. Amit
Research design Mr. Arun
Sources of Data Collection Hypothesis Testing Process Dr. Promila Bhardwaj

and latest Software update

Different Styles of Referencing and Database Mr. Sandeep

Venue
302A
303A
402A

303A

Venue

SPS-02
SPS-02
SPS-02

SPS-02



Department of English

Timings Topic Resource Person Venue
1:30 onwards Annotated Bibliography, Mr. Ravi Raj SPS-02
Department of History
Time Topic Resource Person Venue
9:30-10:30 Objectivity, History & Relations of Power Mr. Shashi Shekhar SPS-12
10:30-11:30 Facts, Inferences & Explanations in Historical Research Dr. Mahesh Kumar Deepak SPS-12
12:30-1:30 Approaches to Sources and Methods Dr. Pritam Gupta SPS-11
1:30-2:30 What is History?: The Historical Perspective & Historicism, Ms. Namrata Singh SPS-11
2:30-3:30 Analytical Frames in Historical Research Dr. Vijayant Kumar Singh SPS-11
Department of Computer Science
Time Topic Resource Person Venue
10:30-12:30 Data Analytics for Research Dr. Rama Bansal OMSP
Dr. Ram Nayan OMSP

12:30-2:30 Presenting Research Outcomes



