



# Dyal Singh Evening College (A Full-Fledged Day College) University of Delhi

Academic Planning Committee

Under the aegis of IQAC

Organises

**Enhancing Research Skills: A Comprehensive Workshop on** 

**Research Methodology** 

## **Schedule: Day 1**

Date: April 01, 2025		Time: 9:30 AM Onwards	Venue: Seminar Hall	
09:30 AM	Inauguration	Welcome and Kulgeet along with Deep Prajwalan	Dr. Avani Bhatnagar/Dr. Reena Kapoor	
10:00-11:20	Session I	Style Manual	Chair-Prof. Poonam Gupta Resource Person-Prof. Vikas Kumar Verma Moderator - Dr. Amit	
11:20-12:30	Season II	Conceptualising Topic Management and Defining a Research Proposal	Chair- Prof. Brati Biswas Resource Person- Dr. Akhilesh Moderator - Dr. Vijayant Kumar Singh	
12:30 - 1:30	Lunch			
1:30-2:40	Session III	Leveraging AI powered Tools for Exploring the latest trends in Academic Writing	Chair- Prof. Alka Resource Person- Dr. Nikhil Singh Moderator - Mr. Ravi Raj	
2:40-3:50	Session IV	Open- Access Publishing	Chair- Prof. P. R. Thaper Resource Person- Dr. Rajesh Moderator - Dr. Atul Vaibhav	
3:50- 4:00	Overall Report Presentation		Dr. Guntaj	
4:00 PM		Vote of Thanks	Dr. Ekta Shaikh	

## **Schedule: Day 2**

Date: April 02, 2025

Time: 9:00 AM Onwards

#### Venue: Department Wise

#### **Department of Political Science**

Time	Торіс	<b>Resource Person</b>	Venue
9:30-10:30	<b>Conceptualising Research</b>	Prof. Manju	302A
10:30-11:30	How to Formulate a Research Question	Dr. Bhavna Suman	303A
11:30-12:30	How to Conduct a Literature Review and Use Academic Referencing Styles	Dr. Pramod Singh	402A
12:30-1:30	The Importance of Political Inquiry	Dr. Ekta Shaikh	303A

#### **Department of Commerce**

Time	Торіс	<b>Resource Person</b>	Venue
9:00-9:30	<b>Basic research Topic and Identification of Research Problem</b>	Dr. Amit	SPS-02
9:30-10:00	Research design	Mr. Arun	SPS-02
10:00-10:30	Sources of Data Collection Hypothesis Testing Process and latest Software update	Dr. Promila Bhardwaj	SPS-02
10:30-11:00	Different Styles of Referencing and Database	Mr. Sandeep	SPS-02

## **Department of English**

Timings	Торіс	<b>Resource Person</b>	Venue
1:30 onwards	Annotated Bibliography,	Mr. Ravi Raj	SPS-02

## **Department of History**

Time	Торіс	<b>Resource Person</b>	Venue
9:30-10:30	<b>Objectivity, History &amp; Relations of Power</b>	Mr. Shashi Shekhar	SPS-12
10:30-11:30	Facts, Inferences & Explanations in Historical Research	Dr. Mahesh Kumar Deepak	SPS-12
12:30-1:30	<b>Approaches to Sources and Methods</b>	Dr. Pritam Gupta	SPS-11
1:30-2:30	What is History?: The Historical Perspective & Historicism,	Ms. Namrata Singh	SPS-11
2:30-3:30	Analytical Frames in Historical Research	Dr. Vijayant Kumar Singh	SPS-11

## **Department of Computer Science**

Time	Торіс	<b>Resource Person</b>	Venue
10:30-12:30	<b>Data Analytics for Research</b>	Dr. Rama Bansal	OMSP
12:30-2:30	Presenting Research Outcomes	Dr. Ram Nayan	OMSP